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President Joe Gulledge Clover H.S. 1625 Hwy 55 East, Clover SC 29710 803-810-8234 joe.gulledge@scmea.net
Immediate Past-
President Michael Moore Bob Jones University 1700 Wade Hampton Blvd, Greenville, SC 29614 864-242-5100 michael.moore@scmea.net
President-Elect Colleen Marcou Irmo H.S. 6671 St. Andrews Road, Cola, 29212 803-476-3227 colleen.marcou@scmea.net

Executive Director Patti Foy Converse University
Petrie School of Music, 580 E. Main St, Spartanburg SC 
29302 864-596-9172 patti.foy@converse.edu

President Chuck Deen North Augusta H.S. 2000 Knobcone Ave., NASC 29241? 803-991-3252 cdeen@acpsd.net
Immediate Past-
President Chaz Paxton D.W. Daniel H.S. 140 Blue & Gold Blvd, Central, SC 29630 864-397-2921 CharlesPaxton@pickens.k12.sc.us
President-Elect Leslie Gilreath Summerville H.S. 1101 Boonehill Road, Summerville, SC 29483 843-873-6460 dgilreath@dorchester2.k12.sc.us

President David Richardson Summerville H.S. 1101 Boone Hill Road Summerville,SC 29483 843-873-6460 x.51401 drichardson@dorchester2.k12.sc.us
Immediate Past-
President Nikki Belch West Oak M.S. 501 WESTMINSTER HIGHWAY WESTMINSTERSC 29693 864-886-4525 lbelch@5doc.org
President-Elect Maurice Burgess Gregg M.S. 500 Green Wave Blvd, Summerville SC, 29483 843-871-3150 maurice.burgess@gmail.com
President Will Ellison Winthrop University 129 Conservatory of Music, Rock Hill, SC, 29733 wrellison22@gmail.com
Immediate Past-
President Cigi Curry Honea Path M.S. 107 Brock Ave, Honea Path, SC 29654 cigicurry@gmail.com

President-Elect Abby Jones Charleston Southern University 9200 University Blvd, North Charleston, SC 29406 803-622-1630 abbyjones134@gmail.com
President Denise Thomas Augusta Circle Elementary 100 Winyah Street, Greenville, SC 29605 864-355-1200 dethomas@greenville.k12.sc.us
Immediate Past-
President Tamara Willing Silva Round Top Elementary 449 Rimer Pond Rd., Blythewood, SC  29016 tsilva@richland2.org
President-Elect Meisha Whitlock meisha.whitlock@spart1.org

President Benjamin Broughton Dreher H.S. 3319 Millwood Ave., Columbia, SC 29205 803-253-7000 benjamin.broughton@richlandone.org
Immediate Past-
President LH Dickert Winthrop University 701 Oakland Avenue, Rock Hill SC 29732 803-323-4617 dickertl@winthrop.edu
President-Elect TBD
President Patrick Casey Newberry College 2100 College Street, Newberry, SC 29108 803-321-5634 patrick.casey@newberry.edu
Immediate Past-
President Susie Lalama Converse University

Petrie School of Music, 580 E. Main St., Spartanburg SC 
29302 864-596-9121 susana.lalama@converse.edu

President-Elect Rosetta Dingle SC State University 300 College Street NE, Orangeburg SC 29117 803-536-8886 rdingle@scsu.edu
President Erik Hines Sumter H.S. 2580 McCrays Mill Road, Sumter, SC 29154 803-481-4480 erik.hines@scmea.net
Immediate Past-
President Ginger Greer Byrnes H.S. 150 E. Main St., Duncan SC 29334 ginger.greer@spart5.net
President-Elect Allison Key McCracken M.S. 50 Emory Rd., Spartanburg, SC 29307 864-594-4457 Allison.key@scmea.net
President Hunter Cox Andrew Jackson H.S. 6925 Kershaw Camden Hwy joseph.cox@lcsd.k12.sc.us
Immediate Past-
President Andrea Quinn James Island Charter H.S. , 1000 Ft Johnson Rd, Charleston, SC, 29412 843-762-8295 andrea_quinn.c@charleston.k12.sc.us
President-Elect Andrea Quinn James Island Charter H.S. 1000 Ft Johnson Rd, Charleston, SC, 29412 843-762-8295 andrea_quinn.c@charleston.k12.sc.us
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Walter Graham
Richland Co. School District 
One 122 Oak Street, Sutie 209-E 803-231-6859 nathaniel.graham@richlandone.org

Michael Moore Bob Jones University 1700 Wade Hampton Blvd, Greenville, SC 29614 864-242-5100 michael.moore@scmea.net
Christopher Hansen Anderson University 316 Boulevard, Anderson SC, 29621 864-231-5542 chansen@andersonuniversity.edu
Will Ellison Winthrop University 129 Conservatory of Music, Rock Hill, SC, 29733 wrellison22@gmail.com

Susie Lalama Converse University
Petrie School of Music, 580 E. Main St., Spartanburg SC 
29302 864-596-9121 scmusicianeditor@gmail.com

Tom Finigan Colleton County H.S. 150 Cougar Nation Dr., Walterboro, SC 29488 843-492-0024 tfinigan@lowcountry.com
Christi Lewis W. J. Keenan H.S. 361 Pisgah Church Road, Cola., 29203 803-714-2500 93akaviolin@msn.com
Christopher Leysath leysath88@gmail.com
Matt Roper The Roper Company 864-542-2263 matt@theropercompany.com

Lisa Rayner Pontiac Elementary School 500 Spears Creek Church Rd. Elgin, SC 29045
803-699-2700 ext. 
81682 lrayner.scmea@gmail.com

Edna Grace Retired ivygirllc1@gmail.comRetired Member Chair
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Lisa Hastings Woodmont M.S. 325 N. Flat Rock Road, Piedmont, SC 29673 864-355-8567 lhastings@greenville.k12.sc.us
Mary Lou 
Schweickert Retired mlschweickert@gmail.com
Ryan Tinker Retired webmaster@scmea.net
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Alexis Hatch
CE Williams M.S. South 
Campus 3090 Sanders Road Charleston, SC 29414 alexis.hatch@scmea.net

Lisa Rayner Pontiac Elementary School 500 Spears Creek Church Rd. Elgin, SC 29045
803-699-2700 ext. 
81682 lrayner.scmea@gmail.com

C. Phillip McIntyre Retired cphilmcintyre@aol.com
Matt Roper Roper Music matt@theropercompany.comExhibits Co-Chair

Conference Committee

Special Learners Chair

Tri-M Music Honor Society Chair
Information Technology

Committee Position

Conference Chair
Equipment Chair

Events Marketing Coordinator
Exhibits Co-Chair
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